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Licences Issued to Manufacturing Retailers Under the Sales Tax 
Act 1932-33 

Customs Department, 
Wellington, 23 September 1952. 

The licences as manufacturing retailers issued to the undermentioned 
persons, firms, and companies have been cancelled :-

I T is hereby notified for public information that licences to act 
as manufacturing .retailers under the Sales Tax Act 1932-33, 

have been issued to the undermentioned persons, firms, and com
panies carrying on business at the places stated. 

Name of Licensee .. 
Licence 

Cancelled 
From 

Place at 
Which Business 
was Carried on. 

Bisley, A. M., and Co., Ltd. 30/6/52 Hamilton, Whakatane. 

Licence Place at 
Bruce, A., and Sons 28/4/52 Auckland. 

Name of Licensee. Operative Which Business 
Butcher, D. S., and Co. 30/6/52 Stratford. 

From is Carried on. Church Army Press 30/6/52 Auckland. 
Conway Clark, Ltd ... 31/8/52 Auckland. 

Christchurch Recordings, Ltd. 1/2/52 Christchurch. Evans, J.E. 29/2/52 Wellington. 

Dick, Trevor Malcolm 1/7/52 Wellington. Giles, Bernard Phillip 1/8/52 Wellington. 
Domett Truck and Trailer Co., 1/5/51 Feildiug. 

Ltd. Hutt Aerated Waters 1/8/52 Lower Hutt. 
Donaldson's Neon and Plastic 1/7/52 Auckland. 

Signs "Kitts" .. 1/5/52 Dunedin. 

Habershon, A.G. 1/7/52 Auckland. MacDonald, R. 31/3/52 Blenheim. 
Haines Motors; Ltd. 1/8/52 Christchurch. Mercury Printers 30/4/52 Penrose. 

Mary Gray Confections (Bertha 1/2/52 'thristchurch. Nicholson Hardware Co., Ltd. 30/4/52 Morrinsville. 
Thornton and Mary White, 
trading as) Parsons Engineering, Ltd. 1/4/52 In vercargill. 

Mercer, Charles Bruce 1/8/52 Wellington. 
Mount Pipe Co. 1/5/52 Mount Maunganui. Roud, A. C., Co. (A. C. Roud, l/5/52 Christchurch. 
Murray, J. W. 1/5/52 Whakatane. trading as) 

Papakura Concrete Products, 1/9/51 Papakura. Tonks, Percival William 30/11/51 Wanganui. 
Ltd. 

Stylish Bags, Ltd. 27/3/52 Whakatane . 
Upper Hutt Motor Bodies, Ltd. 1/5/52 Upper Hutt. .. 

Wiseman, Frank, Ltd. 1/7/52 Whangarei, Hamilton. D. G. SAWERS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates 
of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 

27 
28 
·29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

38 

Name. 

Ames, Agnes Evangiline .. 
Beaumont, David . . . . 
Brettell, Harriet . . . . 
Bruce, Jessie . . . . 
Buckley, Sydney . . . . 
Clarke, John . . . . 
Cockright, Frederick . . . . 
English, Helen Denny .. 
Farrow, Ellenor Nancy .. 
Ferguson, Margaret . . . . 
Fielding, John Edward Loveless 
Hollway, Mabel Maud .. 
Houston, Elizabeth McNeil .. 
Macdonald, Agnes . . . . 
Munro, David . . . . 
McDonald, Donald John . , 
McGill, Agnes Ann . . . . 
McKeown, Frances Amelia .. 
Napier, Louisa . . . . 
Nelson, Charles Theodore .. 
Nieper, Elizabeth . . . . 
Ovens, Constance Leah .• 

O'Gorman, Joan .. 
O'Roarke, Charles Major 

Papps, Christina Emily Frances 
Parker, Elizabeth • . . . 

Parkes, Edith Margaret 
Quin, Benjamin .. 
Richmond, Lillian Alice 
Rinoldi, Alice Mary .• 

Ross, Margaret .. 
Ruffett, James .. 
Schneiter, Johann .. 
Scott, Robert .. 
Sutherland, Angus Donald 
Thompson, Archibald 
Twatt, Barbara Ann (commonly 

known as Watt, Barbara Ann) 
Woodcock, Frank Joel .. 

Occupation. 

Widow .. 
Retired saddler 
Spinster .. 

Refu'ed mmtlder 
Coal-miner .. 
Retired labourer 
Widow .. 
Married woman 
Spinster .. 
Retired blacksmith .. 
Spinster .. 
Married woman 
Widow .. 
Retired gardener 

farmer 
Wid~w 
Spinster 
Widow 
Engineer 
Widow 

Spinster .. 
Retired farmer 

Widow 

Married woman 
Butcher .. 
Widow .. 
Married woman 

Widow .. .. 
Valvesman.. .. 
Retired farm labourer 

,, motor~driver 
Farm hand 
Hat blocker 
Married woman 

Clerk 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 22 September 1952. 

Residence. 

Wellington 
Wanganui 
Christchurch 
Dunedin .. 
Christchurch 
Stockton 
Christchurch 

Welfugton 

Reeft~n : : 
Christchurch .. 
Silverstream .. 
Port Chalmers .. 
Oamaru . . . . 
Lawrence .. 
Papakura .. 
Inglewood .. 
Dunedin.. . . 
Auckland .. 
Lawrence .. 
Formerly Matakohe, 

late Auckland 
Auckland .. 
Formerly Rangiora, 

late Christchurch 
Christchurch .. 
Formerly New Ply

mouth, late Wel-
lington 

Lake Tekapo .. 
Wellington .. 
Te Awamutu .. 
Canterbury, New 

South Wales 
Morrinsville 
Christchurch 
Cambridge 
Christchurch 
Putere .. 
Napier .. 
Dunedin .. 

Wellington 

Date of 
Death. 

31/7/52 
28/8/52 
3/8/52 

22/8/52 
1/8/52 

22/6/52 
21/8/52 
5/5/52 
5/8/52 
4/8/52 
7/8/52 
6/8/52 

12/8/52 
12/8/52 
23/8/52 
20/8/52 
23/7/52 
1/9/52 

13/8/52 
8/7/52 

20/6/52 
30/9/51 

17/7/52 
3/8/52 

1/8/52 
25/5/52 

24/8/52 
12/8/52 
24/8/52 
7/2/41 

31/7/52 
4/8/52 

16/8/52 
15/8/52 
26/8/52 
30/7/52 
15/8/52 

9/7/52 

Date· Testate 
Election or 

Filed. Intestate. 

10/9/52 I Testate 
17 /9/52 Intestate 
12/9/52 Testate 
15/9/52 ,, 
11/9/52 
12/9/52 
12/9/52 
15/9/52 
10/9/52 
4/9/52 

11/9/52 
11/9/52 
4/9/52 

15/9/52 
9/9/52 

15/9/52 
12/9/52 
15/9/52 
15/9/52 
12/9/52 
15/9/52 
12/9/52 

12/9/52 
15/9/52 

11/9/52 
17/9/52 

15/9/52 
10/9/52 
12/9/52 
10/9/52 

12/9/52 
15/9/52 
12/9/52 
15/9/52 
12/9/52 
15/9/52 
15/9/52 

10/9/52 

Int~state 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate· 

Int~state 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 

Tesftte 

Int~state 

Testate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned. 

Wellington. 
Wanganui. 
Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
Greymouth. 
Christchurch. 

Welfugton. 

Grey;outh. 
Christchurch .. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 

Auckland. 
New Plymouth. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 

Chri~tchurch. 

New Plymouth. 

Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Auckland, 
Christchurch. 
Auckland .. 
Christchurch. 

· Napier. 

Duitedin. 

Wellington. 

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 


