THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Licences Issued to Manufacturing Retailers Under the Sales Tax Act 1932–33

The licences as manufacturing retailers issued to the undermentioned persons, firms, and companies have been cancelled :—

Customs Department, Wellington, 23 September 1952. T is hereby notified for public information that licences to act as manufacturing retailers under the Sales Tax Act 1932-33, have been issued to the undermentioned persons, firms, and com- panies carrying on business at the places stated.		Name of Licensee.	Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried on.	
Name of Licensee.	Licence Operative From	Place at Which Business is Carried on.	Bisley, A. M., and Co., Ltd Bruce, A., and Sons Butcher, D. S., and Co Church Army Press Conway Clark, Ltd	$\begin{array}{c c} 30/6/52\\ 28/4/52\\ 30/6/52\\ \hline 30/6/52\\ 31/8/52\\ \end{array}$	Hamilton, Whakatane. Auckland. Stratford. Auckland. Auckland.
Christchurch Recordings, Ltd.	1/2/52	Christchurch.	Evans, J. E.	29/2/52	Wellington.
Dick, Trevor Malcolm Domett Truck and Trailer Co.,	$\frac{1/7}{52}$ $\frac{1}{5}$	Wellington. Feilding.	Giles, Bernard Phillip	1/8/52	Wellington.
Ltd. Donaldson's Neon and Plastic Signs	1/7/52	Auckland.	Hutt Aerated Waters "Kitts "	1/8/52 1/5/52	Lower Hutt. Dunedin.
Habershon, A. G	$1/7/52 \\ 1/8/52$	Auckland. Christchurch.	MacDonald, R Mercury Printers	$31/3/52 \\ 30/4/52$	Blenheim. Penrose.
Mary Gray Confections (Bertha Thornton and Mary White,	1/2/52	Christchurch.	Nicholson Hardware Co., Ltd.	30/4/52	Morrinsville.
trading as) Mercer, Charles Bruce Mount Pipe Co	$\frac{1/8}{52}$ $\frac{1}{5}$	Wellington. Mount Maunganui.	Parsons Engineering, Ltd Roud, A. C., Co. (A. C. Roud,	1/4/52 1/5/52	Invercargill. Christchurch.
Murray, J. W	1/5/52 1/9/51	Whakatane. Papakura.	trading as) Tonks, Percival William	30/11/51	Wanganui.
Stylish Bags, Ltd	27/3/52	Whakatane.	Upper Hutt Motor Bodies, Ltd.	1/5/52	Upper Hutt.
Wiseman, Frank, Ltd.	1/7/52	Whangarei, Hamilton.	D. G. SAW	ERS, Comp	troller of Customs.

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :---

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Ames, Agnes Evangiline	Widow	Wellington	31/7/52	10/9/52	Testate	Wellington.
$\frac{1}{2}$	Beaumont, David	Retired saddler	Wanganui	28/8/52	17/9/52	Intestate	Wanganui.
3	Brettell, Harriet	Spinster	Christehurch	3/8/52	12/9/52	Testate	Christchurch.
4	Bruce, Jessie		Dunedin	22/8/52	15/9/52	,,	Dunedin.
5	Buckley, Sydney	Retired moulder	Christchurch	1/8/52	11/9/52	22	Christchurch.
6	Clarke, John	Coal-miner	Stockton	22/6/52	12/9/52	Intestate	Greymouth.
7	Cockright, Frederick	Retired labourer	Christchurch	21/8/52	12/9/52	Testate	Christchurch.
8	English, Helen Denny	Widow		5/5/52	15/9/52	Intestate	
9	Farrow, Ellenor Nancy	Married woman	Wellington	5/8/52	10'/9'/52	Testate	Wellington.
10	Ferguson, Margaret	Spinster		4/8/52	4/9/52	Intestate	"
11	Fielding, John Edward Loveless	Retired blacksmith	Reefton	7/8/52	11/9/52	Testate	Grevmouth.
12	Hollway, Mabel Maud	Spinster	Christehurch	6/8/52	11/9/52	,,	Christehurch.
13	Houston, Elizabeth McNeil	Married woman	Silverstream	12/8/52	4/9/52	Intestate	Wellington.
14	Macdonald, Agnes	Widow	Port Chalmers	12/8/52	15/9/52	Testate	Dunedin.
15	Munro, David	Retired gardener	Oamaru	23/8/52	9/9/52	Intestate	"
16	McDonald, Donald John	", farmer	Lawrence	20/8/52	15/9/52	Testate	••
17	McGill, Agnes Ann	Widow	Papakura	23/7/52	12/9/52	,,	Auckland.
18	McKeown, Frances Amelia	Spinster	Inglewood	1/9/52	15/9/52	"	New Plymouth
19	Napier, Louisa	Widow	Dunedin	13/8/52	15/9/52	,,	Dunedin.
20	Nelson, Charles Theodore	Engineer	Auckland	8/7/52	12/9/52	,,	Auckland.
21	Nieper, Elizabeth	Widow	Lawrence	20/6/52	15/9/52	,,	Dunedin.
22	Ovens, Constance Leah	,,	Formerly Matakohe,	30/9/51	12/9/52	,,	Auckland.
			late Auckland				
23	O'Gorman, Joan	Spinster	Auckland	17/7/52	12/9/52	,,	,,
24	O'Roarke, Charles Major	Retired farmer	Formerly Rangiora, late Christchurch	3/8/52	15/9/52	"	Christchurch.
25	Papps, Christina Emily Frances	Widow	Christehurch	1/8/52	11/9/52	,,	
26	Parker, Elizabeth	,, ·· ··	Formerly New Ply-	25/5/52	17/9/52	,,	New Plymouth
			mouth, late Wel-		• • •		·
			lington				
27	Parkes, Edith Margaret	Married woman	Lake Tekapo :.	24/8/52	15/9/52	Intestate	Christchurch.
28	Quin, Benjamin	Butcher	Wellington	12/8/52	10/9/52	Testate	Wellington.
29	Richmond, Lillian Alice	Widow	Te Awamutu	24/8/52	12/9/52	,,	Auckland.
30	Rinoldi, Alice Mary	Married woman	Canterbury, New South Wales	7/2/41	10/9/52	Intestate	Wellington.
31	Ross, Margaret	Widow	Morrinsville	31/7/52	12/9/52		Auckland.
32	Ross, Margaret	Valvesman	Christchurch	$\frac{4}{8}/52$	$\frac{12}{15}/9/52$	Testate	Christehurch.
33	Schneiter, Johann	Retired farm labourer	Cambridge	16/8/52	12/9/52	"	Auckland.
34	Scott, Robert	" motor-driver	Christchurch	15/8/52	15/9/52	,,	Christehurch.
35	Sutherland, Angus Donald	Farm hand	Putere	26/8/52	12/9/52	Intestate	Napier.
36	Thompson, Archibald	Hat blocker	Napier	30/7/52	15/9/52	,,	*
37	Twatt, Barbara Ann (commonly known as Watt, Barbara Ann)	Married woman	Dunedin	15/8/52	15/9/52	Testate	Dunedin.
38	Woodcock, Frank Joel	Clerk	Wellington	9/7/52	10/9/52	"	Wellington.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 22 September 1952.

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.